Editorial comments: 

1. Step 1.3 “Genotyping needs clarity. How do you prepare the PCR mix…? Do you add all 5 primers in each individual tube or prepare two different PCR tube one with R26Y primers and other with Trp 53 primers? What is the PCR condition?  What are the sizes of band observed? Please rewrite this part”.

Response: More details for PCR genotyping are provided now, including how the PCR reactions are set up, the PCR cycling conditions, as well as the sizes of PCR bands and their corresponding genotypes.

“Also please provide representative result ( a genotype gel picture) to understand the band size and which genotype is selected,  etc.”

Response: A new Figure (Figure 1) with representative PCR results is now included. The numbering for all the other five figures is adjusted accordingly. 


2. Step 2.2 “You haven’t used the Ad-Cre for intraductal injection till now. Please reword”. 

Response: Reworded to “that will be used for intraductal injection”.

“How was Ad-Cre obtained? Citation if any? If obtained commercially please include commercially obtained Ad-Cre adenovirus. What is the stock concentration and what is the diluted concentration? Volume?”.

Response: Additional information provided.


3. Step 3.1 “Reworded to make it crisp and bring out clarity”. 

Response: Reworded (if this is what you mean).


4. Step 3.5 Note “???? Please proofread the manuscript well”. 

Response: Reworded to increase clarity.


5. Step 3.6 “Isnt the injected liquid 3 microlitres?”. 

Response: This originally referred to the possible amount of fluid that may leak out, we removed it to avoid any confusion.


6. Step 3.8 “The wounds on the external nipple site?”. 

Response: No, the wounds are NOT on the nipple site; please refer to step 3.2 and the schematic diagram in Fig. 1A (now Fig. 2A).


7. Step 4.1 “??? isoflurane chamber is for anesthetization; nose cone isoflurane is for maintenance? Something seem to be incorrect here”. 

Response: We removed “the nose cone in” to avoid any confusion here.


8. Step 5.2 “How? visually? Lumps will be visible?”. 

Response: “detectable” is changed to “palpable”.


9. Figure 4 legends “The observed YFP tumor cells are fairly less as expected. Please provide a discussion on the same. It need not be too long but some perspective on this is needed. Also, please do not cite unpublished result (as cited in the reviewer’s comment) as we cannot have the same in the manuscript.  ”. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Response: A new paragraph is provided in the Discussion section to discuss this.  The data referred to here is actually in Figure 5B (now Figure 6B) instead of Figure 4 (now Figure 5).


10. Figure 5 legends “Please obtain explicit copyright permission to reuse any figures from a previous publication. Explicit permission can be expressed in the form of a letter from the editor or a link to the editorial policy that allows re-prints. Please upload this information as a .doc or .docx file to your Editorial Manager account.”. 

Response: The reference here is for the gating strategy; the actual flow cytometric data is from our own work, NOT from this publication.
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